

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4069

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


RAIL RESERVATION COUNTERS


†4069. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:

   SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of railway ticket reservation counters in the country, district-wise;


(b) whether the Government has formulated any plan to increase the timings of these counters;


(c) if so, the details thereof;


(d) whether the Government has received any proposal to increase the timing of railway ticket reservation counter in Tonk district of Rajasthan; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) At present, about 11950 railway ticket reservation counters are available at 3312 locations in the country.   District-wise

record is not maintained.


(b) & (c) Instructions have been issued to Zonal Railways for opening of computerised Passenger Reservation System (PRS) counters beyond 2000 hours on weekdays and beyond 1400 hours on Sundays subject to demand from passengers and availability of manpower.
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(d) No, Madam.


(e) Does not arise.


****

